Julius Bär

MEDIA RELEASE

Julius Baer Group Ltd.

Julius Baer expands its UK presence

Julius Baer International Limited in the UK is opening new offices in Manchester, Leeds and Glasgow. In the context of this expansion, Julius Baer has hired a number of experienced relationship managers to bring its pure wealth management approach to a wider base of UK clients.

Zurich/London, 3 August 2017 – Julius Baer Group is investing further in the UK and making its pure wealth management approach available across the country with new offices opening in Manchester, Leeds and Glasgow. An additional small team will be established in Belfast. The newly hired relationship managers all have proven track records and will be joining Julius Baer over the coming months, operating out of premises that have been identified and which are expected to open later this year.

Two thirds of the UK's wealth is held by individuals outside London and the south east. Business owners, entrepreneurs and other wealthy individuals based in and around Manchester, Leeds, Glasgow and Belfast will now have access to the Julius Baer offering and the proven experience of a local team of relationship managers.

Yves Robert-Charrue, Head Europe and Member of the Executive Board at Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., said: "This is another step in Julius Baer Group's growth strategy. Experienced relationship managers are attracted by Julius Baer's pure wealth management model. The UK, with its deep pool of talent in financial services, is a strategic location for investment and growth. We are committed to building a strong business for the long term and serving clients across the whole country."

David Durlacher, Chief Executive of Julius Baer International Limited, added: "We are excited to make such an important addition to Julius Baer's already strong UK business. I am delighted we have attracted a number of very high caliber individuals and especially that we will be able to form strong and lasting client relationships across the country."

Contacts

Media Relations Zurich, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888 Maitland, tel. +44 207 379 5151

About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss private banking group, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients and a premium brand in global wealth management. At the end of June 2017, assets under management amounted to CHF 355 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Market Index (SMI), comprising the 20 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer employs a staff of over 6,000, including close to 1,400 relationship managers, and is present in over 25 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva,

Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our solid financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in private banking.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com